



2024:JKLHC-JMU:3977

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AT JAMMU

CPSWP No.143/2017 in SWP No.1965/2015

Date of order:10.11.2017

Taraq Hussain Ganai Vs. Khurshid Ahmed and anr

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Alok Aradhe, Judge

Appearing counsel:

For Petitioner/Appellant(s) : None.
For respondent (s) : Mr. Vishal Bharti, Dy.AG Vice
Mrs. Seema Shekhar, Sr. AAG.

Office is directed to reflect the name of Mrs. Seema Shekhar, Sr. AAG as counsel for the respondents. Mr. Vishal Bharti appearing vice Mrs. Seema Shekhar, Sr. AAG, prays for and is granted six weeks' time to file statement of facts.

List on 28.02.2018.

(Alok Aradhe)
Judge

Jammu
10.11.2017
Raj Kumar