



HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AT JAMMU

CPSW No.143/2017
In SWP No.1965/2015

Taraq Hussain Ganai

.... Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. K.K.Pathan, Adv.

V/s

Khurshid Ahmed & anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. K.D.S.Kotwal, Dy.AG.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the SLP has been filed against the judgment dated 22.12.2016 which is pending before the apex Court. He shall file present status of SLP by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 06.09.2021.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

JAMMU
07.07.2021
Eva