



2024:JKLHC-JMU:3977

S. No. 40

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 143/2017

Taraq Hussain Ganai

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. K. K. Pathan, Advocate.

Vs

Khurshid Ahmed, Secy. GAD and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to lay motion for substitution of respondents with the present incumbents. Granted.

List on 08.02.2023.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
30.11.2022
Sahil Padha