



Sr. No. 35

2024:JKLHC-JMU:3977

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CPSW No. 143/2017 in
SWP No. 1965/2015
CM No. 1324/2020**

Taraq Hussain Ganai

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs

Khurshid Ahmed, Secy. G.A.D. and anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, GA

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

11.12.2024

1. In the instant contempt petition, the petitioner has complained non compliance of order dated 22.12.2016 passed in SWP No. 1965/2015 in terms whereof the respondents came to be directed to reinstate the petitioner and to award him all consequential benefits.
2. The petitioner has not appeared on two previous dates and none appears for the petitioner today as well suggesting that the petitioner is not interested in prosecuting the instant petition. Under these circumstances, the contempt notice is recalled and the contempt proceedings are closed, however with liberty to the petitioner to seek revival of the instant contempt petition within a period of four weeks from today in case cause survives.
3. **Disposed of.**

**(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge**

**Jammu
11.12.2024
Neha-II**