



Sr. no.

2024:JKLHC-JMU:3977

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CM No. 6540/2025 in
CPSW No. 143/2017**

Taraq Hussain Ganai

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rahil Raja, Advocate.

vs

Khurshid Ahmed, Secy. G. A. D. and Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
04.11.2025

CM No. 6540/2025

For the reasons stated in the application coupled with submissions made by learned counsel for the applicant, application is allowed and CPSW No. 143/2017 is ordered to be revived.

CM stands disposed of.

List the main matter on 02.12.2025.

(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge

Jammu
04.11.2025
Sushant