



S. No.

2024:JKLHC-JMU:3977

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 143/2017 in
SWP No. 1965/2015

Taraq Hussain Ganai

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. K. K. Pathan, Advocate

Vs

Khurshid Ahmed, Secy. G.A.D. & Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Advocate for R-1
Mr. Adarsh Bhagat, Advocate for R-2.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

02.12.2025

1. The instant contempt petition upon its revival has come up for consideration today.
2. Issue notice, which is waived by Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Assisting counsel to Mrs. Monika Kohli, Advocate on behalf of respondent 1 and Mr. Adarsh Bhagat, Advocate on behalf of respondent 2.
3. List on **31.12.2025**.

**(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge**

Jammu
02.12.2025
Diksha