

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CPSW No.143/2017

Taraq Hussain Ganai

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rahil Raja, Advocate

Vs**Khurshid Ahmed & Anr.**

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Surya Devi Singh, Advocate vice
Mr. Adarsh Bhagat, Advocate**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE****ORDER
(10.02.2026)**

1. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks further time to file compliance report. Needful be done by next date of hearing, failing which coercive measures shall follow.
2. List on **11.03.2026**.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE****JAMMU
10.02.2026**
Sneha