



2024:JKLHC-JMU:3977

Serial No. 39  
Regular List-1

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CPSW No. 143/2017 in  
SWP No. 1965/2015**

Taraq Hussain Ganai

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. K.K. Pathan, Advocate

Vs

Khurshid Ahmed & Anr.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting Counsel  
to Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG  
Mr. Dheeraj Sharma, Dy. AG

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**  
**ORDER**  
**(01.04.2026)**

**01.** Compliance report has not been filed by the respondents. Learned counsel for the respondents are seeking further time to file compliance report. Last and final opportunity in this regard is granted for the said purpose. In case, the compliance report is not filed by next date of hearing, the Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department, J&K Government, Jammu, shall appear in person before this Court either through physical or virtual mode and explain as to why the judgment of the writ Court is not being implemented.

**02.** List on **28.04.2026**.

**(SANJAY DHAR)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
**01.04.2026**  
**SUNIL**